Contact: Deej Savage Brand Definition (212) 660-2555 ex. 26 Deej@brand-definition.com



Complete Complex, Detailed Nail Art Designs in a Matter of Minutes with the

New Funai Nail Art Printer with Smartphone App at CES 2019

LAS VEGAS, January 7, 2019 – Funai Electric Co. Ltd. today introduced the new Nail Art Printer and accompanying Smartphone Nail Art App designed to help nail technicians eliminate the time-consuming process of complex nail art. The Nail Art Printer and smartphone app will be on display at the Funai pavilion in the Renaissance Hotel, Las Vegas, January 8-11, 2019.

The Funai Nail Art Printer makes the frustration of complex, detailed nail art designs a thing of the past. Using the free app for iOS and Android, nail technicians can easily import their clients' photos or stay on top of the latest trends with preloaded patterns and designs. Once the client has selected their design, nail technicians can touch up or personalize the design and preview how it will look on the nail before printing.

"Complex nail art is often an extremely time consuming and complicated process for nail technicians," said Peter Swinkels, General Manager of Product Planning, Funai Electric Co., Ltd. "The Funai Nail Art Printer is designed to make the process quicker and easier while still delivering salon-quality results. Clients simply place their hands in the ergonomically designed cradle, which comfortably secures the fingers, and the jetting ink technology precisely prints the design onto their nails. The camera in the nail printer is designed to auto-detect the shape of each individual nail and preview the design before printing to ensure exact results with every use."

The Funai Nail Art printer delivers high-resolution prints in a compact, lightweight footprint designed for easy storage. The practical product design is paired with a user-friendly nail art smartphone app, creating endless possibilities for nail designs.

The thermal inkjet technology provides a full spectrum of colors to choose from while the 4800 x 1200 DPI resolution allows for even the smallest of details to print clearly. The Nail Art Printer connects to the smartphone app using Wi-Fi Direct to allow for a hassle-free pairing experience with the latest smartphones and tablets.

With extensive background and experience in manufacturing Kodak and Lexmark printers, Funai is wellpositioned to launch a revolutionary printing technology in the beauty industry, and is looking to strategically partner with distributors and salons throughout the United States.

CES attendees can see the Funai Nail Art Printer on display at CES Unveiled and at the Funai Pavilion at the Renaissance Hotel or visit <u>www.funai.us/events-ces2019</u> for more information.

About Funai Electric Co., Ltd.

Funai Electric Co., Ltd established in 1961, and headquartered in Osaka, Japan, is listed in the Tokyo Securities Exchange First Section (Ticker 6839), as a designer and manufacturer of innovative consumer electronics and OEM products. The diverse product and technology portfolio is composed of televisions, Blu-ray players, thermal inkjet modules, microfluidics dispensers, and electric vehicle modules. Funai distributes and markets a vast array of products under multiple brand names with distribution throughout the world.

###

Wi-Fi Direct is trademarks of Wi-Fi Alliance.

All trademarks and copyrights are the property of the respective owners.